

IN THE CITY CIVIL COURT, AT AHMEDABAD
Commercial Civil Misc. Application No. 492/2021

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

1. In view of this Office Order No.1014/2022 dated 19.10.2022, the present proceedings be treated as original regular Civil Misc. Application.
2. The existing proceedings be disposed of accordingly.
3. A copy of the above Office Order be made a part of the record.

City Civil Court,
Ahmedabad.
Date: 04.11.2022

(Ms.Shubhada Krishnakant Baxi)
Principal Judge
Unique I.D.Code No.GJ00377